02-01-1999



100953386

1-28-99

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

RECORE	DATION	FORM	COVER	SHEET

MARKS UNLY
Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type
Assignment License
Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Merger Effective Date Month Day Year
Change of Name
Other Release and Termination
Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
ompany of Chicago 11 4 98
Limited Partnership Corporation Association
iion National
7
Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
orporated
y
IL 60611
State/Country Zio Code
Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
representative should be attached.
(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
tion Delaware
OFFICE USE ONLY
40E

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1845 FRAME: 0602

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B	Page :	2		.S. Department of Commerce atent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	Representative Name a	and Address	Enter for the first R	eceiving Party	only.	
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspond	dent Name and Addre	SS Area Code and To	elephone Number	312-32	21-7670	
Name	E. Leonard Rubin					
Address (line 1)	Gordon & Glickson P.C.					
	COUCH & CHERSOIT .C.					
	444 N. Michigan Avenue	}				
Address (line 3) Suite 3600						
Address (line 4) Chicago, Illinois 60611-3903						
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.						
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached						
	e Trademark Application Number	-				
Tra	demark Application Num	ber(s)	1,976,057	tration Number	er(s)	
L			[,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
				** .		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #1						
Fee Amour	1t Fee Amou	nt for Properties Lis	sted (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account						
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)						
Deposit Account Number: # 50-0207						
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes 🗶 No						
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
E. Leonard	Rubin	Je Sta	mand of	7	1/26/99	
Name	of Person Signing		gnature		Date Signed	

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT, AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK

AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, having its principal office located at 120 South LaSalle

Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603 (the "Lender"), does hereby release all of its right, title and interest

under that certain Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement dated November 30, 1995

made by DIAMOND TECHNOLOGY PARTNERS INC., an Illinois corporation, having its principal

office located at 875 North Michigan Avenue, Suite 3000, Chicago, Illinois 60611 ("Assignor") in

favor of Lender, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

December 15, 1995 at Reel No. 1437, Frame No. 0427, and amended pursuant to Amendment to

Trademark Collateral Assignment Security Agreement dated November 8, 1996 which was executed by

Diamond Technology Partners Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, successor in interest to Assignor.

which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark office on December 3, 1996 at Reel

No. 1534, Frame No. 0121, and Lender hereby terminates, releases and discharges all of its right, title

and interest in and to the trademark applications and trademarks pledged to Lender for collateral

purposes pursuant to said Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement and the

Amendment thereto terminated, released and discharged herein as set forth in Schedule A attached

hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release and Termination of Trademark Collateral Assignment

and Security Agreement is executed as of this 9th day of November, 1998.

LENDER:

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST

COMPANY OF CHICAGO

Hele A. Freimitt

Name: Kyle G. Freimuth

Title: Assistant Vice President, Commercial Banking

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of Illinois

State of Illinois)					
)	SS				
County of Cook)					
Before me. th	ne undersign	ed. a notai	v public in	and for the	e Common	wealth and County
aforesaid, on this	day of	Museulas.	/ Public III	998 nersona	lly anneared	1 Kyle G. Freimuth
is to me personally kn	own and wh	o being by	me duly sw	orn denoce	and say that	t ha is the Assistant
1	•		•		•	
Vice President, Comm		_				
OF CHICAGO and						U
Security Agreement v	was signed a	and sealed	on behalf o	f said corp	oration and	acknowledge said
instrument to be the fre	ee act and de	ed of said co	orporation.			
Unita las	defte	1				
Notary Public	•					
My Commission Expir	es:	I ARY PU	FFICIAL SEAL TA POINDEXTI BLIC STATE OF SION EXP. JAN	II I Dien		

Schedule A to that certain Release and Termination of Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement dated November 9, 1998 executed by AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO.

Registration No.	<u>Serial No.</u>	<u>Trademark</u>	Date of Registration
1,915,330	74/526032	DIAMOND TECHNOLOGY PARTNERS (and Design)	August 29, 1995
1,975,662	74/489943	DIAMOND TECHNOLOGY PARTNERS (Class 35)	May 28, 1996
1,975,663	74/489944	DIAMOND TECHNOLOGY PARTNERS (Class 42)	May 28, 1996
		225-11	Nuy 20, 1770

APPLICATIONS PENDING

- 1. "TECHNISYNTHESIS", Serial Number 75/116185. Application was filed on June 5, 1996.
- 2. Navigating the Digital Future, Serial Number 75/186752. Application was filed on October 24, 1996.

165795_2 110398 0346pm

RECORDED: 01/28/1999